ø8 +0.03
+0.01
10
 (
M
in
)
14

� Specifications
� Outside Drawing
Type code
Measuring range
Measurement unit
Indication accuracy
Maximum response speed
Measurement force
Supply voltage
Current consumption
Output signal
Terminal connector
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
Cable length
Mass
Accessory
Option
BS-102
10 mm
10μm
3μm (at 20°C)
1 (4) m/s *
Approx 30 mA at 5 VDC
1.9 m between sensor
 and counter
Approx. 150 g including cable
BS-112
10 mm
1μm
3μm (at 20°C)
0.2 (0.8) m/s *
Approx 70 mA at 5 VDC
1.9 m between sensor and
AMP BOX 100 mm between
AMP BOX and counter
Approx. 200 g including
AMP BOX and cable
two-phase square wave signal
Phase difference: 90°±20° (at 5 VDC)
Hi: 4.5 to 6.0 V (in no-load condition)
Lo: max. 0.4 V or less　BS-102:P=40μm　BS-112:P=4μm
R03-PB6M(from Tajimi Musen)
P
Signal 1
Signal 2
When the spindle is pushed in When the spindle comes out
Finger lift
Release
Dust-proof rubber boot
Gauge stand
Others
AA-969
AA-813, AA-816
AA-973(with a mesuring chip)
ST-011, ST-022
various probes
AA-8402 connection joint forexchanging
mesuring chips
(when AA-973 dust-proof boot is used)
* Inside the
sensor, the
signal common
terminal is not
connected to
the case.
 1.47 N or less(If the dustproof rubber boot is removed,
the force will be reduced to 0.98 N or less)
4.5 to 6 VDC
+5°C to +40°C
-10°C to +55°C

� Specifications
� Outside Drawing
Type code
Measuring range
Measurement unit
Indication accuracy
Maximum response speed
Measurement force
Supply voltage
Current consumption
Output signal
Terminal connector
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
Cable length
Mass
Accessory
Option
BS-102
10 mm
10μm
3μm (at 20°C)
1 (4) m/s *
Approx 30 mA at 5 VDC
1.9 m between sensor
 and counter
Approx. 150 g including cable
BS-112
10 mm
1μm
3μm (at 20°C)
0.2 (0.8) m/s *
Approx 70 mA at 5 VDC
1.9 m between sensor and
AMP BOX 100 mm between
AMP BOX and counter
Approx. 200 g including
AMP BOX and cable
two-phase square wave signal
Phase difference: 90°±20° (at 5 VDC)
Hi: 4.5 to 6.0 V (in no-load condition)
Lo: max. 0.4 V or less　BS-102:P=40μm　BS-112:P=4μm
R03-PB6M(from Tajimi Musen)
P
Signal 1
Signal 2
When the spindle is pushed in When the spindle comes out
Finger lift
Release
Dust-proof rubber boot
Gauge stand
Others
AA-969
AA-813, AA-816
AA-973(with a mesuring chip)
ST-011, ST-022
various probes
AA-8402 connection joint forexchanging
mesuring chips
(when AA-973 dust-proof boot is used)
* Inside the
sensor, the
signal common
terminal is not
connected to
the case.
 1.47 N or less(If the dustproof rubber boot is removed,
the force will be reduced to 0.98 N or less)
4.5 to 6 VDC
+5°C to +40°C
-10°C to +55°C